Phone:  716-873-8453  Canada Office:
fax:  1-800-25-PUNCH  Phone:  1-800-263-7236
www.unittool.com  905-685-4276
info@unittool.com  fax:  1-800-767-6743
xxUNITTOOL PUNCH & DIE 1
UNITTOOL  Punch & Die com Pany inc .
20 Norris St. Buffalo, New York 14207 | Phone: 1-716-873-8453 | Fax: (USA Only) 1-800-25Punch (257-8624)
MOUNTING ACCESSORIES &

with complete dimensions of shape � type and thickness
of material to be punched or die size.
When ordering keyed punch
guides, required for shaped hole
missing punching � specify by
placing the su� x �K� a�er the
round hole catalog number.
EXAMPLE: HP 152 PUNCH (ROUND HOLE
 HPA 152K SHAPED PUNCH ASS’Y
  .1875 x .375 RECTANGLE
EXAMPLE:  HP 153 DIE (ROUND HOLE)
 HPA 153K SHAPED DIE
  .194 x .381 RECTANGLE
EXAMPLE: HP 154 GUIDE (FOR ROUND HOLE
PUNCHING)
 HPA 154K KEYED GUIDE (FOR ROUND &
SHAPED HOLE PUNCHES, DIES & GUIDES
5399_5_MountAccess.indd   7
xx72
73
Press brake
mounting information
Shown below are various mounting arrangements
that may be helpful in determining the best method
for your application.
See Fig. 1
This method requires a template that matches the hole pattern
of the part to be punched. The template is placed in the 4-7/8”
wide recess of the Bed Rail. Bolting or securing the template to
the Bed Rail is not required. The template material is .500" thick
cold rolled steel. Any width template from 1" to 4-3/4" may be
used to suit the requirement. For template width from 4-3/4" to
6" – remove the 3/8" wide keeper bar. The purpose of the 3/8"
keeper bar is to provide a 4-7/8" wide retainer space when using
Bed Rail Spacer as shown in Figure 2. (See page 1 for Bed Rail
Spacers.) The template is produced by drilling and reaming a
.375 diameter pilot pin hole for each round hole to be punched
in the part.  (Pilot pin is on the centerline of each “C” frame unit.)
For shaped hole locations – drill and ream for 2 - .375" diameter
pilot pins on 1.500" center. For economy reasons – a template
may be provided with the hole pattern layout of more than one
part. In this case the holes are generally color coded or stenciled
for easy identification.
Illustration to show Template or Base Plate setup with
medium duty Punching and Notching units.
FIG. 2
Illustration to show Bed Rail
No. BR800 or BR801 with
Bed Rail Spacer that can be
used instead of a template.
Spacer can be adjusted
along the rail to suit a particu-
lar hole pattern. When using
this method, we recommend
the use of 8" throat units or
greater, for maximum front
to back adjustment.
FIG. 4
Illustration to show angle
supports to adapt low shut
height presses to accom-
modate Heavy Duty “C”
Frame Units. Not suitable
for Medium Duty “C” Frame
Units.
FIG. 3
Illustration to show how
flanges can be added to the
Press Ram to accommodate
a wider striking area.
FIG. 5
Illustration to show Light
Duty Units being mounted